

LLW6 – KEYCHAIN WITH KARABINER, LED-LIGHT AND EXTENDABLE CORD



1. Introduction & Features

To all residents of the European Union

Important environmental information about this product



This symbol on the device or the package indicates that disposal of the device after its lifecycle could harm the environment.

Do not dispose of the unit (or batteries) as unsorted municipal waste; it should be taken to a specialised company for recycling.

This device should be returned to your distributor or to a local recycling service.

Respect the local environmental rules.

If in doubt, contact your local waste disposal authorities.

Thank you for buying the **LLW6**! Please read the manual thoroughly before bringing this device into service. If the device was damaged in transit, don't install or use it and contact your dealer.

This is a keychain with karabiner and LED light so you can easily find your keys and keyhole. It's very easy to buckle on your waistband or bag. It has an extra strong nylon cord to move your keys to the wanted keyhole. There is an ultra bright white LED light for using your keychain in the dark. With one press on the button the LED will light up.

2. Battery change

1. Remove the cover gently with a screwdriver.
2. Replace the 2 batteries at the same time with other batteries of the same type (**CR2016C**).
3. Place the new batteries in the battery holder.
4. Replace the cover and push until it's locked.



3. Technical Specifications

Power Supply	2 x lithium 3.0V-85mAh battery (CR2016C (incl.))
LEDs	1
Dimensions	37 x 76 x 15mm
Total Weight	27g

The information in this manual is subject to change without prior notice.

LLW6 – SLEUTELHANGER MET MUSKETON, LED LICHT EN UITROLBARE KOORD

1. Inleiding en kenmerken

Aan alle ingezetenen van de Europese Unie

Belangrijke milieu-informatie betreffende dit product



Dit symbool op het toestel of de verpakking geeft aan dat, als het na zijn levenscyclus wordt weggeworpen, dit toestel schade kan toebrengen aan het milieu.

Gooi dit toestel (en eventuele batterijen) niet bij het gewone huishoudelijke afval; het moet bij een gespecialiseerd bedrijf terecht komen voor recyclage.

U moet dit toestel naar uw verdeler of naar een lokaal recyclagepunt brengen.

Respecteer de plaatselijke milieuwetgeving.

Hebt u vragen, contacteer dan de plaatselijke autoriteiten inzake verwijdering.

Dank u voor uw aankoop! Lees deze handleiding grondig voor u het toestel in gebruik neemt. Werd het toestel beschadigd tijdens het transport, installeer het dan niet en raadpleeg uw dealer.

De **LLW6** is een sleutelhanger met musketon en uitgerust met een zeer heldere witte LED zodat u gemakkelijk uw sleutel kunt terugvinden en in het sleutelgat steken. De sleutelhanger is gemakkelijk te bevestigen aan uw broeksriem of handtas. Het stevige nylon koordje laat u toe de sleutels naar het sleutelgat te schuiven. Een enkele druk op de knop laat u toe de sleutelhanger in het donker te gebruiken.

2. De batterij vervangen (zie fig.)

1. Verwijder voorzichtig het deksel met een schroevendraaier.
2. Vervang de 2 batterijen gelijktijdig door batterijen van hetzelfde type (**CR2016C**).
3. Plaats voorzichtig de nieuwe batterijen.
4. Plaats het deksel terug en duw tot het vastgezet is.

3. Technische specificaties

Voeding	2 x lithium 3.0V-85mAh batterijen (CR2016C (meegelev.))
LEDs	1
Afmetingen	37 x 76 x 15mm
Gewicht	27g

De informatie in deze handleiding kan te allen tijde worden gewijzigd zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving.

LLW6 – PORTE-CLEFS AVEC MOUSQUETON, LUMIERE LED ET CORDELETTE RETRACTABLE

1. Introduction et caractéristiques

Aux résidents de l'Union Européenne

Des informations environnementales importantes concernant ce produit



Ce symbole sur l'appareil ou l'emballage indique que, si l'appareil est jeté après sa vie, il peut nuire à l'environnement.

Ne jetez pas cet appareil (et des piles éventuelles) parmi les déchets ménagers; il doit arriver chez une firme spécialisée pour recyclage.

Vous êtes tenu à porter cet appareil à votre revendeur ou un point de recyclage local.

Respectez la législation environnementale locale.

Si vous avez des questions, contactez les autorités locales pour élimination.

Nous vous remercions de votre achat! Lisez attentivement la présente notice avant la mise en service de l'appareil.

Si l'appareil a été endommagé pendant le transport, ne l'installez pas et consultez votre revendeur.

Le **LLW6** est porte-clefs avec musqueton et lumière LED pour que vous puissiez trouver votre clef et la serrure dans l'obscurité. Le porte-clefs s'attache facilement à la ceinture ou à un sac à main. La cordelette en nylon est très solide et permet de glisser la clef. La LED blanche ultra lumineuse vous permet d'utiliser le porte-clefs dans l'obscurité. Une pression activera cette LED.

2. Remplacement des piles

1. Retirez délicatement le couvercle à l'aide d'un tournevis.
2. Remplacez les 2 piles simultanément avec des piles du même type (**CR2016C**).
3. Placez les nouvelles piles dans le compartiment.
4. Remplacez le couvercle et poussez-le jusqu'à ce que vous entendiez un déclic.

3. Spécifications techniques

Alimentation	2 piles au lithium 3.0V-85mAh (CR2016C (incl.))
LEDs	1
Dimensions	37 x 76 x 15mm
Poids	27g

Toutes les informations présentées dans cette notice peuvent être modifiées sans notification préalable.

LLW6 – LLAVERO CON MOSQUETÓN, LÁMPARA LED Y CORDÓN PROLONGADOR

1. Introducción & características

A los ciudadanos de la Unión Europea

Importantes informaciones sobre el medio ambiente concerniente este producto



Este símbolo en este aparato o el embalaje indica que, si tira las muestras inservibles, podrían dañar el medio ambiente.

No tire este aparato (ni las pilas eventuales) en la basura doméstica; debe ir a una empresa especializada en reciclaje. Devuelva este aparato a su distribuidor o a la unidad de reciclaje local.

Respete las leyes locales en relación con el medio ambiente.

Si tiene dudas, contacte con las autoridades locales para residuos.

¡Gracias por haber comprado el **LLW6**! Lea cuidadosamente las instrucciones del manual antes de usarlo. Si el aparato ha sufrido algún daño en el transporte no lo instale y póngase en contacto con su distribuidor.

El **LLW6** es un llavero con mosquetón y lámpara LED para que pueda encontrar sus llaves y el ojo de la cerradura en la oscuridad. El llavero se fija fácilmente al cinturón o al bolso. El pequeño cordón de nylon es muy sólido y permite deslizar la llave. El LED blanco muy luminoso le permite utilizar el llavero en la oscuridad. Una presión activará el LED.

2. Reemplazar las pilas

1. Saque cuidadosamente la tapa con un destornillador.
2. Reemplace las 2 pilas simultáneamente por pilas del mismo tipo (**CR2016C**).
3. Introduzca las pilas nuevas en el compartimiento.
4. Vuelva a poner la tapa en su lugar y apriete hasta que entienda un clic.

3. Especificaciones

Alimentación	2 pilas de litio 3.0V-85mAh (CR2016C (incl.))
LEDs	1
Dimensiones	37 x 76 x 15mm
Peso	27g

Se pueden modificar las especificaciones y el contenido de este manual sin previo aviso.

1. Einführung

An alle Einwohner der Europäischen Union

Wichtige Umweltinformationen über dieses Produkt



Dieses Symbol auf dem Produkt oder der Verpackung zeigt an, dass die Entsorgung dieses Produktes nach seinem Lebenszyklus der Umwelt Schaden zufügen kann.

Entsorgen Sie die Einheit (oder verwendeten Batterien) nicht als unsortiertes Hausmüll; die Einheit oder verwendeten Batterien müssen von einer spezialisierten Firma zwecks Recycling entsorgt werden.

Diese Einheit muss an den Händler oder ein örtliches Recycling-Unternehmen retourniert werden.

Respektieren Sie die örtlichen Umweltvorschriften.

Falls Zweifel bestehen, wenden Sie sich für Entsorgungsrichtlinien an Ihre örtliche Behörde.

Danke für Ihren Ankauf! Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung vor Inbetriebnahme sorgfältig durch. Überprüfen Sie, ob Transportschäden vorliegen. Sollte dies der Fall sein, verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht und wenden Sie sich an Ihren Händler.

Der **LLW6** ist ein Schlüsselanhänger mit Karabinerhaken und sehr heller weißer LED-Leuchte, sodass Sie leicht Ihre Schlüssel finden und in das Schlüsselloch stecken können. Der Schlüsselanhänger ist einfach an Ihrem Gürtel oder an der Handtasche zu befestigen. Die starke Nylon-Zugschnur ermöglicht Ihnen, Ihre Schlüssel zum Schlüsselloch zu ziehen. Wenn Sie die Taste drücken, können Sie den Schlüsselanhänger im Dunkeln verwenden.

2. Batterie wechseln (siehe Abb.)

1. Entfernen Sie vorsichtig den Deckel mit einem Schraubendreher.
2. Ersetzen Sie die 2 Batterien durch Batterien desselben Typs (**CR2016C**).
3. Legen Sie die neuen Batterien ein.
4. Bringen Sie den Deckel wieder an.

3. Technische Daten

Stromversorgung	2 x Lithium 3.0V-85mAh-Batterien (CR2016C (mitgeliefert))
LEDs	1
Abmessungen	37 x 76 x 15mm
Gewicht	27g

Alle Änderungen vorbehalten.